RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET	
TRADEMARKS ONLY	
To the Director of the U. S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below	
1. Name of conveying party(ies): Oracle Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Additional names, addresses, or citizenship attached? X No Name: Oracle International Corporation
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association ☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership ☐ Corporation- State: ☐ Partnership ☐ Other ☐ Citizenship (see guidelines) ☐ Pes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveying parties attached? ☐ Yes ☐ No 3. Nature of conveyance)/Execution Date(s) : Execution Date(s) ☐ July 28, 2006 ☐ ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other ☐ Other	Internal Address: Street Address: 500 Oracle Parkway City: Redwood City State: California Country: USA Zip: 94065 Association Citizenship General Partnership Citizenship Limited Partnership Citizenship X Corporation Citizenship California Other Citizenship If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: Yes No (Designations must be a separate document from assignment)
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s) and A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 2,068,601 Additional sheet(s) attached? Yes X No.

Service Mark ORACLE STORE (U.S. Reg. No. 2,068,601)	
5. Name & address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: John A. Hughes	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:
Internal Address:	7. Total fee (37 CFR 2.6(b)(6) & 3.41) \$ 40.00 Authorized to be charged by credit card
Street Address: Two Embarcadero Center, Eighth Floor	Authorized to be charged to deposit account Enclosed
City: San Francisco State: California Zip: 94111 Phone Number: 415-576-0200 Fax Number: 415-576-0300 Email Address: jhughes@townsend.com	8. Payment Information: a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date b. Deposit Account Number Authorized User Name John A. Hughes
9. Signature: Signature Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: 2

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

TRADEMARK REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0102

CONFIRMATION OF SERVICE MARK ASSIGNMENT OF ORACLE STORE® (U. S. Reg. No. 2,068,601)

We, Oracle Corporation, of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, California 94065 U.S.A., as the owner of the above-mentioned service mark, pursuant to an Asset Transfer Agreement of March 1, 2002, and as confirmed in a Confirmation of Trademark Assignment executed October 21, 2002, do hereby confirm that the service mark ORACLE STORE® (U.S. Reg. No. 2,068,601), and all good will connected with the use of and symbolized by such mark, and all the rights and privileges that inhere thereto, has been assigned to Oracle International Corporation of 500 Oracle Parkway, Redwood City, California 94065 U.S.A.

Dated: _____, 2006 Signed: ____

T/I/ Angioletti Chief Counsel

ORACLE CORPORATION

Dated: 501 4 2-8, 2006 Signed: _______

Todd Adler

Vice President, Copyright and Trademark

ORACLE INTERNATIONAL CORPORATION

60833224 v1

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003363 FRAME: 0103